NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 357

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 18 FEBRUARY 2022   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 02)
Mrs E R Wilson (DA) to ask the Minister of Health: 
(1)	In light of the increasing poverty levels in the Republic, what total number of children (a) between the ages of 0 to 7 years have died of malnutrition and/or malnutrition‑related reasons and/or diseases in the (i) 2019‑20, (ii) 2020‑21 and (iii) 2021‑22 financial years and (b) have died as a result of malnutrition and/or malnutrition‑related reasons and/or diseases in each province in the same period;
(2)	what total number of children (a) between the ages of 0 to 7 years have been stunted as a result of malnutrition in the same periods and (b) have been stunted as a result of malnutrition in the same periods in each province;
(3)	what number of children has she found are likely to (a) die of malnutrition‑related diseases and (b) be stunted as a result of malnutrition in the next five years?
NW370E 
REPLY:

The Honourable Member is advised that as this information is not readily available at the National Department of Health (NDOH), the Department is still working with the provinces to source this information. The full response will be furnished to Parliament as soon as we have obtained such from the provinces.
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